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 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University 
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31/03/2024 

Particulars 
I. LIABILITIES
(1) Corpus Funds
(a) Corpus Fund

(2) Non-Current Liabilities
(a) Long-term borrowings

(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

(c) Other Long term liabilities

(d) Long term provisions

(3) Current Liabilities
(a) Short-term borrowings

(b) Trade payables

(c) Other current llabllltles

( d) Short-term provisions

TOTAL 
II.ASSETS
(1) Non-current assets
(a) Fixed assets

(I) Tangible assets

(II) Intangible assets

(Ill) Capital work-In-progress

(Iv) Intangible assets under development

(b) Non-current investments

(c) Deferred tax assets (net)

(d) Long term loans and advances

(e) Other non-current assets

Current Assets and Loans & Advances
(2) Current assets
(a) Current Investments

(b) Inventories

(c) Trade receivables

(d) Cash and cash equivalents

(e) Short-term loans and advances

(f) Other current assets

TOTAL

Notes on Accounts 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 20/09/2024 

Notes 
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 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University 
Ahmedabad 

Notes on Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 

2024 (consolidate) 

1. CORPUS FUND 

Gayaprasad Jain Charitable Trust 
Arihant Sewa Samiti 
Less: Arihant Sewa Samiti 
Addition during the year 
Add: Excess of income over exp transferred 

TOTAL 

2. LONG TERM BORROWINGS 
( As per Schedule - A) 
Loans from Banks 
Secured 
Unsecured 

Sub total 
Loans from Others 
Secured 
Unsecured 

Sub total 

TOTAL 

3. OTHER LONG TERM LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule - B ) 

Caution Money & Libraray Deposit 
DEPOSITEA/C 
STUDENT DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL 

4. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule - C ) 

ADVANCE FEE RECEIVED 
Alumani Fund 
Duties & Taxes 
Provisions 
Scholarship 
SCHOLERSHIP 
Sundry Creditors 

(Amo unt In Rs.) 
ASAT 

31-03-2024 
52,90,96, 157.92 
13,31,72,743.41 
(1, 1 g,80,915.00) 

,. •· .• �1,1:101.00 
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 Swarrnlm Startup and Innovations University
 Ahmedabad 

FIXED ASSETS 2023-2024 (Consolldate) 

PARTICULARS DEP. OPENING W.D.V ADDITIONS 
RATE AS AT 01.04.2023 IST HALF 

1 

Air Conditioners 15% 7,29,524 -

Audio Svstem 15% 44,115 -
Sanches & Chair 15% 3,65,871 -
Black, White,Ceramic Boards 15% 1,28,807 -
Borewell 15% 4,32,004 -
CCTV Camera 15% 5,94,040 -
Collage Building - A 10% 7,02,771 -
College Building -B 10% 2,46,82, 121 -

College Buildina -C 10% 2,19,13,459 -
College Buildina -Gain) 10% - -
Computers & Printers 60% 7,68,873 -
Epabx Server 15% 72,420 -

Electrical Equipment 15% 5,54,942 -
Electrical Installation 10% 26,88,274 -

Fire Safety & Protection 15% 7,786 -
Furnitures & Fixtures 10% 1,10,66,101 -

Generator Ale 15% 3,88,818 -
Laboratory Instruments 15% 68,56,948 -
Loan Cutter Machine 15% 9,963 -
Mobile Phone A/C. 15% 23,977 -

Proiector Epson Eb -S9 15% 1,65,454 -
Refriaerator 15% 35,577 -
Risoaraph (Digital Duplicate Machir 15% 60,358 -
School Bus Ale 15% 1,83,602 -
Sports Equioments 15% 22,072 -
Sprial Bindina Machine 15% 2,839 -

Telephone Instruments 15% 8,908 -

T. V.Panasonic 15% 32,836 -

UPS Machine 15% 21,675 -

Water Cooler AS 15% 2,62,589 -
Water R,O.Plant 15% 2,16,268 -
Water Tank 15% 43,139 -
Workshop Equipments 15% 41,755 -
Workshop Lab Manual 15% 9,505 -
Xerox(Photo Copier Machine) 15% 1,52,662 -

- -
2 - -
College Building 10% 53,91,115 -
Instrument Ale 15% 29,06,303 -

Hospital bed 15% 8,24,922 -
Sargical lnsrument 15% 6,37,018 -
Electric Installation Ale 15% 1,56,261 -
Elevators Ale 15% 6,00,000 -
Furniture Ale 10% 98,164 -
Fire Safety Inst 2,14,730 -

Hospital instrument 49,280 -

Pulvizer Machine 36,900 -

Tablet Machine 2,48,500 -
- -
- -

3 - -
Furnitures 10% 96,250 -
Instrument Ale 15% 11,39,034 -
Electric Installation Ale 15% 8,159 -
X-Ray Machine Ale 15% 92,500 -

� - -
4 / -� ,ww v,;;,-10;::\. - -
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NOTE-" 5" 
CLOSING WDV 
AS AT 31.03.2024 

7,29,524 

44,115 

3,65,871 

1,28,807 

4,32,004 

5,94,040 

7,02,771 

2,46,82, 121 

2, 19, 13,459 
-

7,68,873 

72,420 

5,54,942 

26,88,274 

7,786 

1,10,66,101 

3,88,818 

68,56,948 

9,963 

23,977 

1,65,454 

35,577 

60,358 

1,83,602 

22,072 

2,839 

8,908 

32.836 

21,675 

2,62,589 

2,16,268 

43,139 

41,755 

9,505 

1,52,662 
-

. 

53,91,115 

29,06,303 

8,24,922 

6,37,018 

1,56,261 

6,00,000 

98,164 

2,14,730 

49,280 

36,900 

2,48,500 
. 
. 

-

96,250 

11,39,034 

8,159 

92,500 
. 
-

6,94,10,414 
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 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University 

AHMEDABAD 
CONSOLIDATE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 

ON 31/03/2024 

PARTICULAR 

I. Revenue from operations 
II. Other Income 
III. Total Revenue (I +II} 

IV. Expenses: 
Cost of materials consumed 
Other operating and manufacturing expenses 
Changes In Inventories of finished goods, WIP and SIT 
Employee benefit expense 
Other administration & selling expenses 
Financial costs 
Other expenses 
Depreciation and amortization expense 
Total Expenses 
V. Surplus before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax 
VI. Exceptional Items 
VII. Surplus before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI) 
VIII. Extraordinary Items 
IX. Surplus before tax (VII - VIII) 
X. Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax ' 

(2) Deferred tax 

NOTES 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
5 

FOR THE YEAR 
ENDED ON 
31/3/2024 

38,38,88,304 
:.,j,91,05,353 
M.��.93,ss1 

• \,::-�- .:., .. _. . . .. 

·:· ,·,;· 

11 .��.34,560 
;- -· -. 

;,91,,03,616 
j�!-�'�4,957 
:-- ., . � - . 

�fUQ,23,133 
\ 7 .,�. 'l.0,524 

,,;, ._-,_., .  � 
1;.�i.70,524 

f•��lo,s24 

XI. Surplus/(Deflcit) from the perld from continuing operations l.,41,70,524 
XII. Surplus/(Deficit) from discontinuing operations 
XIII. Tax expense of discounting operations 
XIV. Surplus/(Deficit)from Discontinuing operations (XII - XIII) 
XV. Surplus/(Deflcit) for the period (XI+ XIV) 
Balance carried to Corpus Fund 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 
For J J A M & Co. 
(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 
Chartered Accountants ,,;,;��;�, � I {" \ -,f? \� I' / >;. Formerly \,, ',\ � i(? S. C. f(�!,:ea !�f! lr�,1; 
(S. K. Jindal) \$ f�(1.:901m; • . J 
P rt \·;IC\Ah,lkCI\Elµ, ' I a ner ,x�� • 

\�,::-..._ ___ . 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 20/09/2024 

,,:,'_Qi' 
. .,.. __ 
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1,��.7-0,524 
'l,iE'l0,524 
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 Swar rnlm Startup and Innovations Unive rsity 

Ahmedabad 
No tes on Flnanclal Statements fo r t he Year ended 31s t Marc h, 2024 ( Consolidate) 

10. REVENUE F ROM OPE RATION S  

Consultancy &Corporate traning Income 
Financial support for research income 
Grant for infrastructure devlopment income 
Research Project Grant Income 
Students Tuition Fees Income 

TOTAL 

11. OTHE R INCOME 

Interest Income on Fixed Deposit 
Interest Income on Savings Bank Account 
Student Other Income 

TOTAL 

12. E M P LOYEE BENEFI T S  EXPEN SE 

Employee Salary and Benifits 

TOTAL 

13. FINANCIAL COST 

Loan Interest 

TOTAL 

(Amoun t In Rs.) 
ASAT 

2023-24 
34,78,786 

1,70,97,046 
35,19,944 

4,56,57,898 
�j ,41,34,630 

ASAT 
2023-24 

• .. ,_.. ,--;•�_-<" .. �2,40,288 
1,62,346 

5,;37,02,719 

- - <'7:t:,_gR:"fHE YEAR • -
2023-24 

• ' •'�- FO'R THE YEAR <�-(•<' 2023-24 
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 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University 
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31/03/2023 

Particulars 
I. LIABILITIES 

(1) Corpus Funds 
(a) Corpus Fund 

(2} Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Long-term borrowings 
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 
(c) Other Long term liabilities 
(d) Long term provisions 
(3) Current Liabilities 
(a) Short-term borrowings 
(b) Trade payables 
(c) Other current liabilities 
{d) Short-term provisions 

TOTAL 

II.ASSETS 

(1) Non-current assets 
(a) Fixed assets 

(I) Tangible assets 
(Ii) Intangible assets 
(Ill) Capital work-In-progress 
(iv) Intangible assets under development 

(b) Non-current investments 
(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 
(d) Long term loans and advances 
(e) Other non-current assets 
Current Assets and Loans & Advances 
(2) Current assets 
(a) Current Investments 
(b) Inventories 
(c) Trade receivables 
(d) Cash and cash equivalents 
(e) Short-term loans and advances 
(f) Other current assets 
TO'TAL 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 
For J J A M & Co. 
(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 
Charte

�
d

/
Accountants 

�

:\� 
��, .. mer:y �� 

n ,,,,,. s. co ��H (S. K. Jindal) \-x. Fl!N :0){i3?7C,t;/J 
P�rtner \¾:i Ait,:!:D!i.Bi::t) ;,�.-// 

\\-".(' 
• ' 

Place: Ahmadabad 
Date: 20/09/2023 

'-��D ·--
·---

FOR THE YEAR 

Notes 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

17 

ENDED ON 
31/3/2023 

6�,24)68,901 

-. 

14.�0,,56, 113 

,,�1.79,499 

1�,M.�7.�86 

e.a�P.1.4.j,899 
.. ,:) _•·,• �.-. � .... 

' 

��.��.��.761 
. -,, . -

• 

fMQ,��.�o 
�.�1.i19.�74 

-;,7,4a,11.i24 
U,.01,41,$�9 . _, -.,. ... _--.:'- '•.,.' . 
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1. CORPUS FUND 

Gayaprasad Jain Charitable Trust 
Arihant Sewa Samiti 
Addition during the year 

 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University
Ahmedabad 

Notes on Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2023 
(consolidate) 

Add: Excess of income over exp transferred 

TOTAL 

2. LONG TERM BORROWINGS 
( As per Schedule - A ) 
Loans from Banks 
Secured 
Unsecured 

Sub total 
Loans from Others 
Secured 
Unsecured 

Sub total 

TOTAL 

3. OTHER LONG TERM LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule - B ) 

Caution Money & Libraray Deposit 
DEPOSITE A/C 

TOTAL 

4. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 
(Asper Schedule - C) 
Statutory Remittances (TDS/Professional Tax) 
Other Current Liabilities 
Duties & Taxes 
Provisions 
Sundry Creditors 
ADVANCE FEE RECEIVED 
Alumani Association Membership 
Scholarship 
SCHOLERSHIP 

TOTAL 

(Amo unt In Rs.) 
ASAT 

31-03-2023 
41, 7 4,86,201.99 
13,31,72,743.41 

12,66,600.00 
11,os,,�.ass.93 

' �-- ··•>;�>:,..._ 

·• '.' f-;i'A�.AT 
ii�Qa;ti>23 

13,a�.1, .. ��l::�2 
7§, i�!'Z�ft 1� 

.. 

14,6o
t
�qA��4s 
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31�93:.%923 
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Swarrnlm Startup and Innovations University

 Ahmedabad 

FIXED ASSETS 2022-2023 (Consolldate) 

NOTE-" 5" 
Sr. PARTICULARS DEP. OPENING W.D.V ADDITIONS DE LETION/ADJUS CLOSING WDV 

RA TE AS AT 01.04.2022 "'"1s_T_H_A_L _ F  __ __,..I-IN_D_H_A _L_F --lTMENTS AS AT 31.03.2023 NO. 

. 1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

! 

Air Conditioners 15% 
Audio System 15% 
Sanches & Chair 15% 
Black,White,Ceramic Boards 15% 
Borewell 15% 
CCTV Camera 15% 
Collage Building - A 10% 
College Building -B 10% 
College Building -C 10% 
College Buildino -(iain) 10% 
Computers & Printers 60% 
Epabx Server 15% 
Electrical Equipment 15% 
Electrical Installation 10% 
Fire Safetv & Protection 15% 
Furnitures & Fixtures 10% 
Generator A/c 15% 
Laboratorv Instruments 15% 
Loan Cutter Machine 15% 
Mobile Phone A/C. 15% 
Projector Epson Eb -S9 15% 
Refrioerator 15% 
Risooraph (DiQital Duplicate Machlr 15% 
School Bus Ale 15% 
Sports Eciuipments 15% 
Sprial Binding Machine 15% 
Telephone Instruments 15% 
T.V.Panasonic 15% 
UPS Machine 15% 
Water Cooler AS 15% 
Water R.O.Plant 15% 
Water Tank 15% 
Workshop Eauipments 15% 
Workshop Lab Manual 15% 
Xerox(Photo Copier Machine) 15% 

2 
1 ColleQe BuildinQ 10% 
2 Instrument A/c 15% 
3 Hospital bed 15% 
4 Sargical lnsrument 15% 
5 Electric Installation Ale 15% 
6 Elevators A/c 15% 
7 Furniture Ale 10% 
8 Fire Safety Inst 
9 Hospital instrument 

10 Pulvizer Machine 
11 Tablet Machine 

3 

Furnitures 10% 
2 Instrument A/c 15% 
3 Electric Installation A/c 15% 
4 X-Rav Machine Ale 15% 

1 ColleQe Building /;i, ·-i-1:r-· I\. 10% 

7,29,524 
44,115 

3,65,871 
1,28,807 
4,32,004 
5,94,040 
7,02,771 

2,46,82, 121 
2, 19, 13,459 

7,68,873 
72,420 

5,54,942 
26,88,274 

7,786 
1,10,66,101 

3,88,818 
67,23,646 1,33,302 

9,963 
23,977 

1,65,454 
35,577 
60,358 

1,83,602 
22,072 

2,839 
8,908 

32,836 
21,675 

2,62,589 
2,16,268 

43,139 
41,755 

9,505 
1,52,662 

53,91,115 
25,28,389 3,77,914 
8,24,922 
6,37,018 
1,56,261 
6,00,000 

98,164 
2,14,730 

49,280 
36,900 

2,48,500 

96,250 
11,39,034 

8,159 
92,500 

1,93,66,996 

··-·: ', 1t•,\. ... _.,,.,,, .,.•·• -.·' 
• 

•. t, ,. 

.. . .  
-

·.-,:;.:
"i.
"' ,. -

7,29,524 
44,115 

3,65,871 
1,28,807 
4,32,004 
5,94,040 
7,02,771 

2,46,82, 121 
2, 19, 13,459 

7,68,873 
72,420 

5,54,942 
26,88,274 

7,786 
1,10,66,101 

3,88,818 

68,56,948 

9,963 
23,977 

1,65,454 
35,577 
60,358 

1,83,602 
22,072 

2,839 

8,908 

32,836 
21,675 

2,62,589 
2,16,268 

43,139 
41,755 

9,505 

1,52,662 

53,91,115 

29,06,303 
8,24,922 

6,37,018 
1,56,261 

6,00,000 
98,164 

2,14,730 

49,280 

36,900 

2,48,500 

96,250 
11,39,034 

8,159 
92,500 

1,93,66,996 









 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University 
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 
ON 31/03/2023 

PARTICULAR NOTES 

I. Revenue from operations 
II. Other Income 
III. Total Revenue (I +II) 

IV. Expenses: 
Cost of materials consumed 
Other operating and manufacturing expenses 
Changes in inventories of finished goods, WIP and SIT 
Employee benefit expense 
Other administration & selling expenses 
Financial costs 
Other expenses 
Depreciation and amortization expense 
Total Expenses 

V. Surplus before exceptional and extraordinary Items and tax 
VI. Exceptional Items 
VII. Surplus before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI) 
VIII. Extraordinary Items 
IX. Surplus before tax (VII - VIII) 

X. Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 
(2) Deferred tax 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
5 

XI, Surplus/(Deficlt) from the perid from continuing operations 

XII. Surplus/(Deflcit) from discontinuing operations 
I XIII. Tax expense of discounting operations 

XIV. Surplus/(Deflcit)from Discontinuing operations (XII - XIII) 
xv. Surplus/(Deficlt) for the period (XI+ XIV) 

Balance carried to Corpus Fund 

Notes on Accounts 

FOR THE YEAR 
ENDED ON 
31/3/2023 
33,53,56,024 

3,70,26,525 
37,23,82,549 

' 

�.qq,@Q,�63 
�lz�!!-1,�76 

'1.9�.��.�56 
.,_ .  • Y . •• 



Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University 
Ahmedabad 

Notes on Financial Statements for the Year ended 31st March, 2023 ( Consolidate) 

10. REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS

Consultancy & Corporate traning Income 
Environment Audit Income 
Financial support for research Income 
Grant for infrastructure devlopment income 
Hostel Fees Income 
Research Project Fund Income 
Students Tuition Fees Income 

TOTAL 

11. OTHER INCOME

Grant & other income 
Interest Income on Fixed Deposit 
Interest Income on Savings Bank Account 
Student Other Income 

TOTAL 

12. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSE

Employee Salary and Benifits 

TOTAL 

13. FINANCIAL COST

Loan Interest 

TOTAL 

(Amount In Rs.) 
AS AT 

2022-23 
24,50,785 
10,50,785 

1,32,21,782 
29,19,218 

9,96,660 
2,80,05,290 

28,67, 11,504 

3�,53,56,024.48 

'·•",-/·�_>::- AS AT
2022-23 

J,§4,75,626 
- .4:4,06,098

71,472 
1,7:9,73,329 

•/'' 

.- • �EQ:6 THE YEAR 
• ;- - ',. 2022-23

t: · >�f.().Ji('.t'ftl: YEAR •';-' ,_, ... '2022-23
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 SWARNIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY 
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31/03/2022 

Particulars 
I. LIABILITIES 

(1) Corpus Funds 
(a) Corpus Fund 

(2) Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Long-term borrowings 
(b) Deferred tax llabilltles (Net) 
(c) Other Long term liabilities· 
( d) Long term provisions 
(3) Current Liabilities 
(a) Short-term borrowings 
(b) Trade payables 
(c) Other current liabilities 
( d) Short-term provisions 

TOTAL 
II.ASSETS 

(1) Non-current assets 
(a) Fixed assets 

(i) Tangible assets 
(ii) Intangible assets 
(Iii) Capital work-in-progress 
(Iv) Intangible assets under development 

(b) Non-current investments 
(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 
(d) Long term loans and advances 
(e) Other non-current assets 
Current Assets and Loans & Advances 
(2) Current assets 
(a) Current investments 
(b) Inventories 
( c) Trade receivables 
(d) Cash and cash equivalents 
(e) Short-term loans and advances 
(f) Other current assets 
TOTAL 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 
For J J A M & Co. 
(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 
Cha,�e� Accountants 

11/ 
(S. K. Jindal) 
Partner 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 22/09/2022 

FOR THE YEAR 
ENDED Qt.h1/3/2022 -�- -- ·,,.: ·-t .. Notes 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

9 

17 

·-

: �-_ _;<::,.-. 

�· . , 
�1,41,32,394 

'.f �-::· 

t'..,._. 

1(t12��4,584 . • . . '. -'�\� 
"; :,: • ·� 

tt '.�a.gq,999 

§.��'71,598 

•• lJ_.04;p_t,s1s 
... -..,. . . � ' , 

�§,ijl,g7 ,956 
<'. ·' .. :·· ,.- .,, 

-

i,,i7 ,31,899 
,.�.�.1�. 114 

itMQ,��.eoe 
8t04,l9,s1s 

· ..• ., :,:· . , .... _;- ·. � . 



 SWARNIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY  

Ahmedabad 
Notes on Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2022 

(consolidate) 

1. CORPUS FUND 

Gayaprasad Jain Charitable Trust 
Arihant Sewa Samiti 
Addition during the year 
Add: Excess of income over exp transferred 

TOTAL 

2. LONG TERM BORROWINGS 
( As per Schedule - A ) 
Loans from Banks 
Secured 
Unsecured 

Sub total 
Loans from Others 
Secured 
Unsecured 

Sub total 

TOTAL 

3. OTHER LONG TERM LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule - B ) 

Caution Money & Libraray Deposit 
DEPOSITE A/C 
STUDENT DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL 

4. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule - C ) 
Statutory Remittances (TDS/Professional Tax) 
Other Current Liabilities 
Duties & Taxes 
Provisions. 
Sundry Creditors 
ADVANCE FEE RECEIVED 
Alumani Association Membership 
Scholarship 
SCHOLERSHIP 

TOTAL 

(Amo unt In Rs.) 
ASAT 

a1-03-2022 
23, 7_1,1§6,403.61 
12.��-,4.�j_90.41 

2��g
i
goo.oo 

17,72,33,400.03 
;-.. · ,-"·-·: . ... , ... 

;-;- ASAT 
31�f:2022 

.-;,.)' .) ,.� A_,_ �> 

14,!$�.�j,ij1�.65 
'1�,1�.�1Q.p9 

,. 

•• F.'- z ·"*�:_AT 
1�"°�1�022 

:,- 'I::"*-,7'M AT 
:u .._gi;2022 

.xt }}, ....... , ,._ ... Af.7 ...,. 
� 

,.. 

!�,j�!;fQ.78 
1,Qi,ijl iQi�.oo 
1,1§,1�A�i 1a 
s;�oJ1 .a�$.OO 
., • ���;pgo.oo 

1,t\P.,p10.00 
�.�Q.Q00.00 

--;:-·_ ,:_-j,�:-_ 
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Sr. 
NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PARTIC ULARS 

1 
Air Conditioners 
Audio System 
Sanches & Chair 
Black,White,Ceramic Boards 
Borewell 
CCTV Camera 
Collage Building - A 
College Building -B 
College Building -C 
College Building -Oain) 
Computers & Printers 
Epabx Server 
Electrical Equipment 
Electrical Installation 
Fire Safety & Protection 
Furnitures & Fixtures 
Generator Ale 
Laboratorv Instruments 
Loan Cutter Machine 
Mobile Phone A/C. 
Projector Epson Eb -S9 
Refrigerator 
Risograph (Digital Duplicate Machi 
School Bus Ale 
Sports Equipments 
Sprial Binding Machine 
Telephone Instruments 
TV.Panasonic 
UPS Machine 
Water Cooler AS 
Water R.O.Plant 
Water Tank 
Workshop Equipments 
Workshop Lab Manual 
Xerox(Photo Copier Machine) 

2 
College Building 
Instrument Ale 

Hospital bed 
Sargical lnsrument 
Electric Installation Ale 
Elevators Ale 
Furniture Ale 
Fire Safety Inst 
Hospital Instrument 
Pulvizer Machine 
Tablet Machine 

3 
Furnitures 
Instrument Ale 

Electric Installation Ale 
X-Ray Machine Ale 

4 

Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University
 Ahmedabad 

FIXED ASSETS 2021-2022 (Consolidate) 

DEP. OPENING W.D.V 
RATE AS AT 01.04.2021 

15% 7,29,524 
15% 44,115 
15% 3,65,871 
15% 1,28,807 
15% 4,32,004 
15% 5,94,040 
10% 7,02,771 
10% 2,46,82, 121 
10% 2, 19, 13,459 
10% -
60% 7,68,873 
15% 72,420 
15% 5,54,942 
10% 26,88,274 
15% 7,786 
10% 1,10,66,101 
15% 3,88,818 
15% 66,65,246 
15% 9,963 
15% 23,977 
15% 1,65,454 
15% 35,577 
15% 60,358 
15% 1,83,602 
15% 22,072 
15% 2,839 
15% 8,908 
15% 32,836 
15% 21,675 
15% 2,62,589 
15% 2,16,268 
15% 43,139 
15% 41,755 
15% 9,505 
15% 1,52,662 

10% 53,91,115 
15% 17,97,506 
15% 5,92,622 
15% 6,37,018 
15% 1,56,261 
15% 6,00,000 
10% 98,164 

-
-
-
-

10% 96,250 
15% 7,57,119 
15% 8,159 
15% 92,500 

�� 
ff-..?;, 

ADDITIONS 
ISTHALF IIND HALF 
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- -
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- -
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NOTE-"5" 
C LOSING WDV 
AS AT 
31.0� 2022 

7,29,524 
44,115 

3,65,871 
1,28,807 
4,32,004 
5,94,040 
7,02,771 

2,46,82, 121 
2, 19, 13,459 

-

7,68,873 
72,420 

5,54,942 
26,88,274 

7,786 
1,10,66,101 

3,88,818 
67,23,646 

9,963 
23,977 

1,65,454 
35,577 
60,358 

1,83,602 
22,072 

2,839 
8,908 

32,836 
21,675 

2,62,589 
2,16,268 

43,139 
41,755 

9,505 
1,52,662 

53,91,115 
25,28,389 

8,24,922 
6,37,018 
1,56,261 
6,00,000 

98,164 
2,14,730 

49,280 
36,900 

2,48,500 

96,250 
11,39,034 

8,159 -92,500 ./: .-•---- .. 
/ 

�/�\NNO�� 

,.--� f, ',_ 
: (I) 

:� 
\(o-·-.'.ifs --... ·-· 







6. LONG TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES 
( As per Schedule • D ) 
Security Deposits 
-Unsecured and Considered Good 
-Others 

other long term Loans 

TOTAL 

7. CASH AND BANK BALANCES 
As er Schedule - E 

Cash on Hand 
Balance with Banks in current account 

TOTAL 

8. SHORT TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES 
( As per Schedule - F ) 
(a)Advances to Suppliers 
-Unsecured and Considered Good 

Balances with Government Authorities 
-Secured and Considered Good 

(i) TDS receivable 

TOTAL 

9. OT HER CURRENT ASSETS 
( As per Schedule - G) 

Other Current Assets 

TOTAL 

ASAT 
31-03-2022 

ASAT 
81:0;3-2022 

,,,., .. ,.'S"";'..lAT 
11 "93;2022 

.. 

}'' ,:i"> '. /'.'Jf f 
AT 

;t3��;io22 

2ij,4P.,��,,Jl�:29 
. .  · :,. ,. 
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 SWARNIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31/03/2022 

PARTICULAR NOTES 

I. Revenue from operations 10 
II. Other Income 11 
III. Total Revenue (I +II) 

IV. Expenses: 
Cost of materials consumed 
Other operating and manufacturing expenses 
Changes in inventories of finished goods, WIP and SIT 
Employee benefit expense 12 
Other administration & selling expenses 
Financial costs 13 
Other expenses 14 
Depreciation and amortization expense 5 
Total Expenses 
V. Surplus before exceptional and extraordinary Items and tax 
VI. Exceptional Items 
VII. Surplus before extraordinary Items and tax (V - VI) 
VIII. Extraordinary Items 
IX. Surplus before tax (VII - VIII) 
X. Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 
(2) Deferred tax 

XI. Surplus/(Deficit) from the perid from continuing operation! 
XII. Surplus/(Deflcit) from discontinuing operations 

I XIII. Tax expense of discounting operations 
XIV. Surplus/(Deficit)from Discontinuing operations (XII - XIII) 
XV. Surplus/(Deficit) for the period (XI+ XIV) 
Balance carried to Corpus Fund 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 
For J J A M & Co. 
(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 
Cha

�i,
ccounta 

(S. K. Jindal) 1 
Partner 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 
ON 31/3/2022 

·, '.'·.: �;:; 

35,61,65,090 
4,63,03,295 

4Q 24,68 385 
-:.;,:.JI' 

.-. 

1�:1�,53,256 

i,46,56, 753 
ij.§�,27,376 
-� .,.' 

. 

-

22,62,37,384 
.. ,._,·,--,jic"I·? 31 000 ·,"'!_ :(�,- . , t .. 

17.,7;l,31,000 

1J
'.
?,,31,000 

u.r�.31,000 

11'.i!2,31,000 
1t.ri,31,ooo 

' ,.,;:�-. . . _.;,- -__ ·. 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 22/09/22 



 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University 

Ahmedabad 
Notes on Financial Statements for the Year ended 31st March, 2022 

( Consolidate) 

10. REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS 

Consultancy/Corporate traning Income 
Financial support for research income 
Fund for infrastructure devlopment income 
Hostel Fees Income 
Research Project Income 
Students Tuition Fees Income 

TOTAL 

11. OTHER INCOME 

Interest Income on Fixed Deposit 
Interest Income on Savings Bank Account 
Other income 
Student Other Income 

TOTAL 

12. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSE 

Employee Salary and Benifits 

TOTAL 

13. FINANCIAL COST 

Loan Interest 

TOTAL 

(Amount In Rs.) 
AS AT 

2021-22 
1,36,54, 150 

58,41,707 
40 ,42,586 

4,44,989 
l i�ij;A�,026 

�ql��JJq,632 

�f,Qj ,��,090 
. � ··;,;. ,.., .: '' .. >.-�·-

-�- -;- <": - "AS AT 
• 1g�1-22 

-:· -e; ·':�-tI�.o36 
• .a�.o64 

1,17 ,ij�,562 
�.�i_:ijQ,632 
·, -� • . . v 

• �,-:lifft�YEAR 
•• > , • 2Q21-22 
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 • SWARNIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY  
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31/03/2021 

Particulars 

I. LIABILITIES 
(1) Corpus Funds 
(a) Corpus Fund 

(2) Non-.C:urrent Llablllties 
(a) Long-term borrowings 
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 
( c) Other Long term liabilities 
(d) Long term provisions 
(3) Current Liabilities 
(a) Short-term borrowings 
(b) Trade payables 
(c) other current liabilities 
(d) Short-term provisions 

TOTAL 
II.ASSETS 
(1) Non-current assets 
(a) Fixed assets 

(I) Tangible assets 
(Ii) Intangible assets 
(Ill) Capital work-In-progress 
(Iv) Intangible assets under development 

(b) Non-current investments 
(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 
(d) Long term loans and advances 
(e) Other non-current assets 
Current Assets and Loans & Advances 
(2) Current assets 
(a) Current investments 
(b) Inventories 
(c) Trade receivables 
(d) Cash and cash equivalents 
(e) Short-term loans and advances 
(f) Other current assets 
TOTAL 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 
For J J A M & Co. 
(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 
CharteredJccountants 

#,--
(S. K. Jindal) 
Partner 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 13/01/2022 

FOR THE YEAR 
ENDED ON 31/3/2021 

Notes 

1 23,71,35 ,204 

2 21,28,96,864 

3 4,12,11,000 

4 ij,44,84,692 
- . .  -;,:,, 

• M,$t�21,1so 
� ;. ··_t:··:,: t. ,. �-

5 �9.�,56,454 

6 27,31,904 
·-:-, 

7 .,��.28,738 

8 '"��,89,653 

9 1 �;124,21,011 

• 'M1�1.�21,1so 
., . 

17 (0) 



 SWARNIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY 
Ahm edabad 

Notes on Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2021 

(consolidate) 

1. CORPUS FUND 

Gayaprasad Jain Charitable Trust 
Addition during the year 
Add: Excess of income over exp transferred 

TOTAL 

2. LONG TERM BORROWINGS 
( As per Schedule - A ) 
Loans from B anks 
Secured 
Unsecured 

Sub tot al 
Loans from O thers 
Secured 
Unsecured 

Sub tot al 

TOTAL 

3. OTHER LONG TERM LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule - B ) 

Caution Money & Libraray Deposit 

TOTAL 

4. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule - C ) 
Statutory Remittances (TDS/Professional Tax) 
Other Current Liabilities 

TOTAL 

(A moun t In Rs.) 
ASAT 

31-03-2021 
1·t�1.��,61a.20 

�2.1,1,000.00 
�.QJ ,.Q:J 1525.39 

,· .. -;, }XJJ}• . .!\-•.; ;" 
' 

- .,.·:.;,,. -- AS AT 
i1-03-2021 

r.�.§.09i7e9.26 
' - ,.; ,; -

, .~,,_,:'>'.'}.\SAT 
u&a�2021 

A?·-_:,,Y�,_.m:A-� .. ._: .. 

4Ji_,J 1,Q00.00 

,,_ •• , ', Af<·- AS AT 
a1,03.2021 ·'. -'��_;1�g;,g·14.00 

�.q�,J�.�

77.68 



Swarrnlm Startup and Innovations University
Ahmedabad 

FIXED ASSETS 2020-2021 (Consolidate) 
NOTE-" 5" 

Sr. PARTICU LARS DEP. OPENING W.D.V ADDITIONS CLOSING WOY AS 
NO. RATE AS AT 01.04.2020 1-IS_ T_ H_ A_ L _F ___ II_N _D _H _A _LF----1AT 31.03.2021 

1 

1 Air Conditioners 15% 
2 Audio System 15% 
3 Sanches & Chair 15% 
4 Black,White,Ceramic Boards 15% 
5 Borewell 15% 
6 CCTV Camera 15% 
7 Collar::ie Bu i ldinr::i - A 10% 
8 College Building -B 10% 
9 Coller::ie Bu i ld inr::i -C • 10% 

10 Coller::ie Buildi nr::i -(iain) 10% 

7,29,524 
44,115 

3,65,871 
1,28,807 
4,32,004 
5,94,040 
7,02,771 

2,46,09,421 
2, 19, 13,459 

7,29,524 
44,115 

3,65,871 
1,28,807 
4,32,004 
5,94,040 
7,02,771 

53,580.00 19,120.00 2,46,82, 121 
2,19,13,459 

11 Computers & Printers 60% 7,40 1513 28,360.00 ··- ·::-:.�·r <-/·; 7,68,873 
12 Epabx Server 15% 72,420 - :· ::--'":.,· -�.,. � 72,420 
13 Electrical EQuipment 15% 5,54,942 - • '•·:_.�_- ....... ·.·/. (

_c_, -·:·>-�-� 5,54,942 
14 Electrical Installat i on 10% 26,88,274 - • ··-_:,. -::--�c ,._ ";. 26,88,274 
15 Fire Safety & Protection 15% 7,786 - ·-">"' __ ,_,.: • ·- 7,786 
16 Furnitures & Fixtures 10% 1,08,57,831 2,08,270.00 ·.:->, ,"-�. • - 1,10,66,101 

18 Laboratorv Instruments 15% 66,24, 164 41,082.00 ·,/- \·ec >.- .:<- 66,65,246 
19 Loan Cutter Mach i ne 15% 9,963 - :.:· -'":'-''�;' � --� 9,963 
20 Mob i le Phone A/C. 15% 23,977 - >:�::: >':__ 23,977 
21 Projector Epson Eb -S9 15% 1,65,454 - ,�> •• y

,c

� ,. 1,65,454 
22 Refrigerator 15% 35,577 - ,_,:,_• .,,;.,.:-· - 35,577 
23 R i sograph (D i gital Duplicate Machi! 15% 60,358 - ·"·\' -._,:;'"/:-- 60,358 

25 Sports Eaui pments 15% 22,072 - ,- ·:·,-.::-;- ·-�-.: 22,072 
26 Sprial Bindi ng Machine 15% 2,839 - ',y,,,� ',.,·-:,. 2,839 
27 Telephone Instruments 15% 8,908 - ": ·,t\·- _::· .,. 8,908 
28 T.V.Panasonic 15% 32,836 - "" ,. ,_:,_ ':"� 32,836 
29 UPS Mach ine 15% 21,675 - ;,-;-,· ·' ; � ,/•'-- 21,675 
30 Water Cooler AS 15% 2,62,589 - .;:< -:'':f', '.";; 2,62,589 
31 Water RO.Plant 15% 2, 16,268 - ,..__,, 

.'? •• /"_ \. 2,16,268 
32 WaterTank 15% 43,139 - ---:;;v: __ ,-- -_ 43,139 
33 Workshop Eau i pments 15% 41,755 - '�.--: " • - 41,755 
34 Workshop Lab Manual 15% 9,505 - ;<:" \ 1: <?- 9,505 

__,.. t--::3:-::5:-tX:--:-e_r_o--x(;:P�h�ot--o-=c=-o-,p-:-i 1e-r -=--M:-a-c:-:hi
--
ne--::1):----�1-=5-::-:%--;----::1--::,5:-:::2:'-::,6:-::6:-::-2--i-----_---i--_�.,,.--_� ;: ..,,.:,'<-;,,,.. __ ,�-,:-,,�-.. --t-----:::1--::,5:-::2:-:,6:-::6:-::2-1 

2 
1 College Buildi ng 
2 Instrument Ale 

3 Hospital bed 
4 Sargical lnsrument 
5 Electr i c Installation Ale 
6 Elevators Ale 
7 Furniture Ale 

3 
1 Furnitures 
2 Instrument Ale 

3 Electr ic Installation Ale 

4 X-Ray Machine Ale 

10% 53,79,067 
15% 16,35,253 
15% 5,92,622 
15% 6,37,018 
15% 1,56,261 
15% 6,00,000 
10% 98,164 

10% 96,250 
15% 6,32,119 
15% 8,159 
15% 92,500 

12048 
162253 

., 

:-:,/-:
""

· _.,.-_ 

·-... t. ,,:;."'.'.·-.: .•!''-<;-, ... 

---..:· .'!f 

• :-�.�-�;:-_·: •:,., . �-<•:;;-� _.-

53,91,115 

17,97,506 
5,92,622 
6,37,018 
1,56,261 
6,00,000 

98,164 

- _, :"«�- - - 96,250 
125000 . ,,,,_; - 7,57,119 

- ._' - 8,159 









 SWARNIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31/03/2021 

PARTICULAR 

I. Revenue from operations 
II. Other Income 
III. Total Revenue (I +II) 

IV. Expenses: 
Cost of materials consumed 
Other operating and manufacturing expenses 
Changes In Inventories of finished goods, WIP and SIT 
Employee benefit expense 
Other administration & selling expenses 
Financial costs 
Other expenses 
Depreciation and amortization expense 
Total Expenses 

V. Surplus before exceptional and extraordinary Items and tax 
VI. Exceptional Items 
VII. Surplus before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI) 
VIII. Extraordinary Items 
IX, Surplus before tax (VII - VIII) 

X. Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 
(2) Deferred tax 

NOTES 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
5 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 
QN 31/3/2021 
:, � .. , ,\ ·, •. 

. . . • • :cc:• C _'''•22,27,56,398 
1,09,56,260 

23 3712 658 
:,,""'-.. <·••,·· 

$,23,46,095 

1,62,51, 135 
�.50,13,903 

-

1 •. 36, 11,133 
• 'lo,, .. ij,01 ,01 ,525 

Q,01,01,525 

9,�1,01,525 

XI. Surplus/(Deficlt) from the perid from continuing operations �,01,01,525 
XII. Surplus/(Deflclt) from discontinuing operations 
XIII. Tax expense of discounting operations 
XIV. Surplus/(Deflclt)from Discontinuing operations (XII - XIII) 
xv. Surplus/(Deficlt) for the period (XI+ XIV) 

Balance carried to Corpus Fund 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 
For J J A M & Co. 
(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 
Chartered Accountants 

4/� 
(S. K. Jindal) 
Partner 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 13/01/2022 

,,91,01,525 
9.,01,01 ,525 

••. ,.;-'I 7. � 



 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University

Ahmedabad 
Notes on Financial Statements for the Year ended 31st March, 2021 ( Consolidate) 

10. REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS 

Consultancy/Cor, traning Income 
Financial support for research income 
Grant for infrastructure devlopment Income 
Hostel Fees Income 
Research Project Fund Income 
Students Tution Fees Income 

TOTAL 

11. OTHER INCOME 

Bus Fee Income 
Form Fee 
Interest Income on Fixed Deposit 
Other income 
Student Other Income 
University Examination & Enrolment Fee 

TOTAL 

12. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSE 

E.P.F Admin & Other Charge 
Employee Salary and Benifits 
Employee's Contribution of EPF 
Staff Welfare 
Visiting Faculty 

TOTAL 

13. FINANCIAL COST 

BG CHARGE 
KUDOS LOAN INT. 
Loan Interest 
Loan Processing Charges 

TOTAL 

(Amount In Rs.) 
AS AT 

2020-21 
11,05, 184 

9,39,512 
24,76,156 
ie,40,948 
49,50,524 

�� ,1�,44,074 

, ·-·, ".''"','JS AT 
.2p20-21 

'' f9@:J};il YEAR 
• ·, iq20-21 

• ,,;, /, ,, �,000 
Q,j §, ?;ij,896 
·, :,, ::,:a�. 140 

1�,547 
4,9�,512 

-�Q-6l��)'EAR 
• •• :' 2Q20-21 

4,$0,282 
,.�&J(707 
'fl;§�.146 
•• �. · -:,._�_. 

,, .A\)\)�\� 
�,� 'u , 

q \?r 

\t' 
r 
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 SWARNIM STATRUP AND INOVATION UNIVERSITY 
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31/03/2020 

Particulars 

I. LIABILITIES 

(1) Corpus Funds 

(a) Corpus Fund 

(2) Non-Current Liabilities 

(a) Long-term borrowings 

(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 

(c) Other Long term llabllltles 

(d) Long term provisions 

(3) Current Liabilities 

(a) Short-term borrowings 

(b) Trade payables 

(c) Other current liabilities 

(d) Short-term provisions 

TOTAL 

II.ASSETS 

(1) Non-current assets 

(a) Fixed assets 

(I) Tangible assets 

(ii) Intangible assets 

(Ill) Capital work-In-progress 

(Iv) Intangible assets under development 

(b) Non-current Investments 

(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 

( d) Long term loans and advances 

(e) Other non-current assets 

Current Assets and Loans & Advances 

(2) Current assets 

(a) Current Investments 

(b) Inventories 

(c) Trade receivables 

( d) Cash and cash equivalents 

(e) Short-term loans and advances 

(f) Other current assets 

TOTAL 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 

For J J A M & Co. 

(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 

Ch1� Accountants 

(S. K. Jindal) 

Partner 

Place: Ahmedabad 

Date: 21/12/2020 

FOR THE YEAR 
Notes ENDED ON 31/3/2020 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

17 

14,37,69,677 

22,23,94,703 

3,02,01,167 

5,47,60,283 

45, 11,25,830 

27,40,25,291 

1,32,81,404 

5,18,14,208 

5,35,40,008 

5,84,64,919 

45, 11,25,830 



 SWARNIM STATRUPAND INOVATION UNIVERSITY 

Ahmedabad 
Notes on Finan cial Statements for the year e�ded 31st Mar ch, 2020 (consolidate) 

1. CORPUS FUND 

Gayaprasad Jain Charitable Trust 
Addition during the year 
Add: Excess of income over exp transferred 

TOTAL 

2. LONG TERM BORRO WINGS 
( As per Schedule - A ) 
Loans from Banks 
Secured 

Unsecured 

Sub total 
Loans from Others 
Secured 
Unsecured 

Sub total 

TOTAL 

3. OTHER LONG TERM LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule - B ) 

Caution Money & Libraray Deposit 

TOTAL 

4. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule - C ) 
Statutory Remittances (TDS/Professional Tax) 
Other Current Liabilities 

TOTAL 

6. LONG TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES 
( As per Schedule - D ) 
Security Deposits 

-Unsecured and Considered Good 

-Others 

other long term Loans 

TOTAL 

(Amo unt in Rs.) 
ASAT 

31-03-2020 
11, 10,60,656 

3,69,700 
3,23,39,322 

14,37,69,678 

ASAT 
31-03-2020 

8,04,44,939 
6,66,675 

8,11,11,614 

14,12,83,089 

14,12,83,089 

22,23,94, 703 

ASAT 
31-03-2020 

3,02,01, 167 

3,02,01, 167 

ASAT 
31-03-2020 
35,56,967 

5, 12,03,317 

5,47,60,283 

ASAT 
31-03-2020 

42,40,404 
90,41,000 

1 32 81 404 



Swarrnlm Startup and Innovations University
Ahmedabad 

FIXED ASSETS 2019-2020 (Consolidate) 
NOTE-" 5" 

r. PARTICULARS DEP. OPENING W.D.V ADDITIONS TOTAL AS AT CL OSING WDV 
o. RATE AS AT 01.04.2019 t-lS_ T_ H_A-LF--"T"I -IN_D _H-AL_F __ -i31.03.2020 AS AT 31.03.2020 

1 

1 Air Conditioners 15% 
2 . Audio System 15% 
3 Sanches & Chair 15% 
4 Black,White,Ceramic Boards 15% 
5 Borewell 15% 
6 CCTV Camera 15% 
7 Collage Building - A 10% 
8 College Building -B 10% 
9 College Building -C 10% 

1 O College Building -(jain) 10% 
11 Computers & Printers 60% 
12 Eoabx Server 15% 
13 Electrical Equipment 15% 
14 Electrical Installation 10% 
15 Fire Safety & Protection 15% 
16 Furnitures & Fixtures 10% 
17 Generator Ale 15% 
18 Laboratorv Instruments 15% 
19 Loan Cutter Machine 15% 
20 Mobile Phone A/C. 15% 
21 Projector Epson Eb -S9 15% 
22 Refrigerator 15% 
23 Risograph (Digital Duplicate Machir 15% 
24 School Bus Ale 15% 
25 Sports Equipments 15% 
26 Sprial Bindina Machine 15% 
27 Telephone Instruments 15% 
28 T.V.Panasonic 15% 
29 UPS Machine 15% 
30 Water Cooler AS 15% 
31 Water RO.Plant 15% 
32 Water Tank 15% 
33 Workshop Equipments 15% 
34 Workshop Lab Manual 15% 
35 Xerox(Photo Copier Machine) 15% 

2 
1 ColleQe BuildinQ 
2 Instrument Ale 
3 Hospital bed 
4 SarQical lnsrument 
5 Electric Installation Ale 

6 Elevators Ale 
7 Furniture Ale 

3 
1 Furnitures 
2 Instrument Ale 

3 Electric Installation Ale 
4 X-Rav Machine Ale 

4 
1 College Building 
2 Instruments 

10% 
15% 
15% 
15% 
15% 
15% 
10% 

10% 
15% 
15% 
15% 

10% 
15% 

1 Instruments f'/ �, '\ � � 15% 

7,29,524 
44,115 

3,65,871 
1,28,807 
3,86,588 
5,94,040 
7,02,771 

2,46,09,421 
2,19,13,459 

7,40,513 
72,420 

5,54,942 
26,88,274 

7,786 
1,08,32,048 

3,88,818 
66, 10,445 

9,963 
23,977 

1,64,354 
35,577 
60,358 

1,83,602 
22,072 

2,839 
8,908 

32,836 
21,675 

2,62,589 
2,16,268 

43,139 
41,755 

9,505 
1,52,662 

53,79,067 
6,30,176 
5,92,622 
6,37,018 
1,25,985 
6,00,000 

46,631 

46,250 
6,32,119 

92,500 

1,93,66,996 
4,92,540 

4,71,786 

45,416 

25,783 

7,440 6,279 

1,100 

10,05,077 

30,276 

51,533 

50,000 

8,159 

7,29,524 
44,115 

3,65,871 
1,28,807 
4,32,004 
5 94,040 
7,02:771 

2,46,09,421 
2,19,13,459 

7,40,513 
72,420 

5,54,942 
26,88,274 

7,786 
1,08,57,831 
- 3,88,818 

66,24,164 
9,963 

23,977 
1,65,454 

35,577 
: . 60,358 

1,83,602 
22,072 

, • 2,839 
•• 8,908 
32 836 

,·21,675 
• '2,62,589 

2,16,268 
,, 43,139 

•• 41,755 
9,505 

1,52,662 

53;79,067 
16,35,253 

• ,-- · 5.92,622 

J,56,261 
<

,' 

6,00,000 
' 98,164 

96,250 
6,32, 119 

8,159 
92,500 

1,93,66,996 
.4 92,540 

1,16,010 �\II\&� 5,87,796 

7,29,524 
44,115 

3,65,871 
1,28,807 
4,32,004 
5,94,040 
7,02,771 

2,46,09,421 
2, 19, 13,459 

7,40,513 
72.420 

5,54,942 
26,88,274 

7,786 
1,08,57,831 

3,88,818 
66,24,164 

9,963 
23,977 

1,65,454 
35,577 
60,358 

1,83,602 
22,072 

2,839 
8,908 

32,836 
21,675 

2,62,589 
2,16,268 

43,139 
41,755 

9,505 
1,52,662 

53,79,067 
16,35,253 

5,92,622 
6,37,018 
1,56,261 
6,00,000 

98,164 

96,250 
6,32, 119 

8,159 
92,500 

1,93,66,996 
4,92,540 

5,87,796 







 SWARNIM STATRUP AND INOVATION UNIVERSITY
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 
31/03/2020 

PARTICULAR 

I. Revenue from operations 
II. Other Income 
III. Total Revenue (I +II) 

IV. Expenses: 
Cost of materials consumed 
Other operating and manufacturing expenses 
Changes in inventories of finished goods, WIP and SIT 
Employee benefit expense 
Other administration & selling expenses 
Financial costs 
Other expenses 
Depreciation and amortization expense 
Total Exoenses 
V. Surplus before exceptional and extraordinary Items and tax 
VI. Exceptional Items 
VII. Surplus before extraordinary Items and tax (V - VI) 
VIII. Extraordinary Items 
IX. Surplus before tax (VII - VIII) 

X. Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 
(2) Deferred tax 

NOTE 
s 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
5 

FOR THE YEAR 
ENDED ON 31/3/2020 

15,83,73,084 
1,18,12,480 

17 01,85,564 

�.�8,03,292 

1 .�1.03,087 
$,&9,39,863 
<._, ·: ' 

-

1�.78,46,242 
• .• �,2,�,39,322 

' ' 

. 3,a3,39,322 
; _  \_ 

�1�3,39,322 

XI. Surplus/(Deficlt) from the perid from continuing operations �.��.39,322 
XII. Surplus/(Deficlt) from discontinuing operations 
XIII. Tax expense of discounting operations 
XIV. Surplus/(Deficit)from Discontinuing operations (XII - XIII) 
xv. Surplus/(Deficlt) for the period (XI+ XIV) 

Balance carried to Corpus Fund 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 
For J J A M & Co. 
(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 
Chartered Accountants 

(S. K. Jindal) 
Partner 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 21/12/2020 

3,,�3,39,322 
a,;23,39,322 
.•• ·.· ,� 

.. .� .· .,, • • 



 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University

Ahmedabad 
�otes on Financial Statements for the Year ended 31st March, 2020 ( Consolidate 

10. REVENUE FROM OPERA TIONS 

Consultancy traning Income 
Financial support income 
Hostel Fees Income 

Research Project Income 
Skill Course Fee Income 
Students Tution Fees Income 

TOTAL 

11. OTHER INCOME 

Bus Fee Income 
Enrollment Fee 
Exam Fee 
Form Fee 
Grant Income 
GUJCOST Grant Fee 
I -Card Fee 
Interest Income on Fixed Deposit 
Interest Income on Savings Bank Account 

Other Fees 

Remedial Fee 
University Examination & Enrolment Fee 

TOTAL 

12. E M PLOYEE BENEFI TS EXPENSE 

Employee Salary and Benifits 
Staff Welfare 
Visiting Faculty 

TOTAL 

13. FINANCIAL COST 

BG CHARGE 
Loan Interest 
Loan Processing Charges 

TOTAL 

(Amount in Rs.) 
ASA T 

2019-20 
27,53,554 
10,1 0,002 

81,08,000 
1,53,07fi62 

1,91,938 

13,10,02,028 

15,83, 73,084 

•-:--'.,'-Ji.SA T 
-�Q:19-20 

-, . ·q,P.�, � 20 

·.2i,502 

g;�it55o 

t;§p,600 
���.721 

·)QAso 
1 .�ij,200 

ijl,§Z,396 
· ,  �&.,no 
,p,��.089 

•. 4,�J,925 

ig;21,201 

FOijlf;J� )'EAR 
-; JQ�9-20 

FOFfllff;,YEAR 
••• - , iti:19-20 

.,' -.-:· .. .,. . 

1,!1,!)3,087 






